CHAPTER NO. - 55a •
HOUSE BILL NO. 230
INTRODUCED BY KEMMIS, WATT, SHELDEN,
DAY, FEDA, GRAHAM, TURNAGE
January 17, 1979
February 16, 1979
February 17, 1979
February 19, 1979

f!:IJUtfEb=itif&E=fllfiftit!.=mil-!t fE BNUtYh.=llattB!!if!t.=t!Utti
Bf=f86NSf98fiN&~
Section 3. Codification. It is intended that section 2
be codified as an integral part of Title 85, chapter 2o part
lo and the provisions of Title 85, chapter z, apply to
section 2.
-End-
-It- HB 230
46th legislature HB 0230/05
HOUSE Bill NOo 210
2 INTRODUCED BY KEMMlS• WATT, SHELDEN• ?
3 DAYt FEDAo GRAHAM• TURNAGE l
4 It
5 A Bill FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT THE s
6 SlURRY TRANSPORT OF COAL IS NOT A BENEFICIAl USE OF WATER; 6
1 AMENDING SECTION 85-2-102• MCAo• 7
8 8
9 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 9
10 Section 1• Section 85-2-lOZo MCAo is a.ended to read: 10
11 "85-2-102. Definitions. Unless the context requires 11
12 otherwise. in this chapter the following definitions apply: 12
l3 (l) "Appropriate• .. ans to divert, iwpound• or 13
14 withdraw (including by stock for stock water) a quantity of lit
15 water oro in the case of a public aqency, to reserve water 15
16 in accordance with 85-2-316. 16
l7 (21 •Beneficial use•s_unless atherwjse prQXia&d1 weans 17
18 a use of water for the benefit of the appropriator. other 18
19 persons. or the publ leo including but not 1 iwited to 19
20 agricultural (including stock water)• doeestict fish and 20
21 wi ldlifeo industrial, irrigation• mining• 11unicipalo power. 21
22 and re~reational uses. A-e,e-o¥-wa~~-fo~-,~ar~y-to--export 22
23 eoa~--¥rom--Man~ano--?,--not--a--beftef?e?s+-a,e.-S+arry-~,-o 23
24 m+xtare-of-water-end-~n,o+a~+e-.atter.-6~Sf==»6lf8==£SB 24
25 5J;W!.U=fitf!U5fSH=ti.fl6k=H=I!IfH=A::BfNff tE U~=ltib 25
HB DZ30/05
(ll •Board" eeans the board of natural resources and
conservation provided for in 2-15-1302.
141 •certificate• .. ans the certificate of water right
issued by the departeent under 85-2-210, subsections (1) and
(21 of 85-2-306, and BS-2-315•
(5) "Declaration• eeans the declaration of an existing
right filed with the departeent under 85-2-203.
(6) •oeparteent• weans the depart .. nt of natural
resources and conservation provided for in Title 2• chapter
lSo part 33.
(7) •existing right• weans a right to the use of water
which would be protected under the law as it existed prior
to Jut y 1 , 1973. •
(8) •Groundwater• Means any water beneath the land
surface or beneath the bed of d strea•• lakeo reservoir, or
other body of surface water, and which is not a part of that
s.urfd:ce water.
(9) •Pereit• eeans the permit to appropriate issued by
the depart .. nt under 85-Z-301 through 85-Z-303 and 85-Z-106
through 85-2-314.
(10) •Person• •eans an individudlo association.
partnership, corporation• state agency. political
subdivision, the United States or any agency thereof, or any
other entity•
1 11) • Po 1 i tic a 1 subdivision• eeans any
-2-
CC 0 PE CTED
SECOND PRINTING
R E F E K E H C E B I l L
county.
HB 230
1
2